IN3821 thru IN3830
SERIES
(1M3.3AZ10 thru 1M7.5AZ10)
IN3016 thru IN3051
SERIES
(1M6.8Z thru 1M200Z)
l)p~igTlPI·~ Data Shppt
1.0 WATT METAL SILICON ZENER DIODES

D .• 136.8 129.6 4.9
D .• 152.0 144.0 4.6
NOTE 1 - TOLERANCE AND TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION
lN3821 thru lN3830 - The JEDEC type numbers shown have a
standard tolerance for the nominal zener voltage of ±10%. A
standard tolerance of ±5% for individual units is also available and
is indicated by adding suffix "A" to the standard type number.
(S) MATCHED SETS: (Standard Toierances are ±5.0%, ±2.0%,
±1.0%1.
lN3016 thru lN3051 - The JEDEC type numbers shown have a
standard tolerance of ±20% for the nominal zener voltage. Suffix
"A" for ±10% units or "B" for ±5% units.
NOTE 2 - SPECIALS AVAILABLE INCLUDE:
(AI NOMINAL ZENER VOLTAGES BETWEEN THE VOLT
AGES SHOWN AND TIGHTER VOLTAGE TOLER
ANCES: To designate units with zener voltages other than
those assigned JEDEC numbers andlor tight voltage toler
ances (±3%, ±2%, ±1%1, the Motorola type number should
be used.
1 M 5.1 A
Device J T No-;[;nal 1 ;:J821
Description Motorola Voltage thru
lN3830
only
EXAMPLE lM5.1AZ3
Z
T
Zener
Diode
3
T
Tolerance
(±%I
Zener diodes are available in sets consisting of two or more
matched devices. The method for specifying matched sets
is similar to the one described in (A) except that two addi
tional suffixes are added to the code number described.
These devices are marked with code letters to identify the
matched sets and, in addition, each unit in a set is marked
with the same serial number, which is different for each
set ordered.
M 5 A 5 B
Desc~~~~~on (each device) thru Tolerance Tolerance
D T T ~ IN:J21 T 1 ove:1I
Motorola lN3830 per device of set (±1%)
4-35
only ±5% (omit for
EXAMPLE lM51Z5Bl
±20% units)
Code
A - Not used
B - Two devices in series
C - Three devices in series
o - Four devices in series
II
II
1N3821 thru 1N3830, 1N3016 thru 1N3051
(C) ZENER CLIPPERS: (Standard Tolerance±IO% and ±5%1.
1
1
Device
Special clipper diodes with opposing Zener junctions built
into the device are available by using the following nomen
clature:
M 7.5 A Z Z 10
T T T T
cJperT Zensr
Motorola Diodes
1N3821 Tolerance for each of
Nominal thru
Description Voltage lN3830